facility from Young Yong Kwon (the “Interim Lender”) in order to finance the Applicants’ 

working capital requirements and other general corporate purposes and capital expenditures, 

provided that borrowings under such credit facility shall not exceed Forty Five Thousand 

($45,000) Dollars unless permitted by further order of this Court. 

3. Such credit facility shall be on the terms and subject to the conditions set forth in the 

commitment letter between the Company and the Interim Lender dated as of January 7, 2026 

(the “Commitment Letter”), attached as Exhibit “A” to the 3rd Lee Affidavit.